Case No. 1300316/2020



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

#### **BETWEEN**

Mr Robert Hill	and	Johnsons Cars Ltd	
(Claimant)		(Respondent)	

Held at: Birmingham, remotely by CVP

On: 15 September 2020

Before: Employment Judge T Coghlin QC

### **Representation:**

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr S Yeates (Human Resources Director)

# **JUDGMENT**

The judgment of the tribunal is that the claimant did not unreasonably refuse an offer or offers of suitable alternative employment and is entitled to a redundancy payment in the agreed amount of £2,100.

#### Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Employment Judge Coghlin
15 September 2020

Judgment	sent	to Pa	irties	on